WHEREAS, the Taxing Entities have, through an Interlocal Agreement, consented to 

allow the Tremonton City Redevelopment Agency to receive seventy-five percent (75%) of the 

Tax Increment generated within the Tremont Center Community Development Project Area with 

the maximum of four million, three hundred thousand dollars ($4,300,000) or fifteen (15) years 

of tax increment, whichever occurs first to pay for the contemplated improvements and 

infrastructure enumerated within the Tremont Center Community Development Project Area 

Plan; and  

WHEREAS, in the Sixth 2020 Special Session, the Utah Legislature, through Senate Bill